TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM650851

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MidCap Financial Trust, as Collateral Agent		05/26/2021	Statutory Trust: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cumming Management Group, Inc.
Street Address:	1325 Fourth Avenue, Suite 1010
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98101
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4888739	PROJECT ONE INTEGRATED SERVICES
Registration Number:	4874346	CREATING THE PATH TO GET YOU THERE!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Stewart Walsh **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc. Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1389876 TM 2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sonya Jackman
SIGNATURE:	/Sonya Jackman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=#94608537v1 - (MidCap - IP Release R F 6283 0141)#page2.tif source=#94608537v1 - (MidCap - IP Release R F 6283 0141)#page3.tif

source=#94608537v1 - (MidCap - IP Release R_F 6283_0141)#page4.tif source=#94608537v1 - (MidCap - IP Release R_F 6283_0141)#page5.tif

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENTS

This RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENTS, dated as of May 26, 2021 (this "Release"), is made by MIDCAP FINANCIAL TRUST, in its capacity as collateral agent for Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") as defined in the Pledge and Security Agreement referred to below. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the meanings set forth in the Pledge and Security Agreement or in the Intellectual Property Security Agreements referred to below.

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of October 7, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Pledge and Security Agreement"), by and among the Grantors and the Collateral Agent, the Grantors, as collateral security for the Secured Obligations, granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in and continuing lien on all of their right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral, including without limitation, certain Intellectual Property of the Grantors;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Pledge and Security Agreement and pursuant to those certain agreements described on <u>Annex I</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreements"), certain of the Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in their Intellectual Property, including the Trademarks (as each such term is defined in the applicable Intellectual Property Security Agreement) of the Grantors listed on <u>Annex I</u> attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreements were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on the dates and on the reel and frame numbers set forth on Annex I hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the material covenants and agreements set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby releases, terminates and discharges, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its rights in, to and under, including its lien on and security interest in, and right of setoff against the Intellectual Property Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreements or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Pledge and Security Agreement, and the Collateral Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Collateral Agent may have in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral to the Grantors.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has executed this Release as of the date first written above.

MIDCAP FINANCIAL TRUST, as Collateral Agent

By: Apollo Capital Management, L.P.,

its investment manager

By: Apollo Capital Management GP, LLC,

its general partner

Ву:_____

Name: Maurice Amsellem Title: Authorized Signatory

ANNEX I

Intellectual Property Security Agreement against Cumming Management Group, Inc. (f/k/a Cumming Construction Management, Inc.) in favor of Collateral Agent, dated as of October 7, 2016 and recorded in the USPTO on October 7, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5894/0734 and covering the following trademarks:

GRANTOR	TRADEMARKS	REGISTRATION DATE	STATUS	REGISTRATION NO.
Cumming Construction Management,	Cumming	July 21, 2009	Live	3658466
Inc. Cumming Construction Management, Inc.	CMWARE	August 22, 2006	Dead	3132570

US-DOCS\123825700.2

Intellectual Property Security Agreement against Project One Integrated Services, LLC in favor of Collateral Agent, dated as of February 2, 2018 and recorded in the USPTO on March 2, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6283/0141 (as assigned to Cumming Management Group, Inc., recorded in the USPTO on July 29, 2020 at Reel/Frame 7011/0105) and covering the following trademarks:

TRADEMARKS	ISSUE DATE	STATUS	REGISTRATION No.
"Project One Integrated Services"	January 19, 2016	Live	4888739
"Creating The Path to Get you There!"	December 22, 2015	Live	4874346

US-DOCS\123825700.2

RECORDED: 06/01/2021